
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003220-2022 

Contract

Provision of urgent business support

Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Office

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-003220
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03132f  
Published 4 February 2022, 9:48am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Office

King Charles Street

LONDON

SW1A2AH

Contact

David Waddell

Email

david.waddell@fcdo.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003220-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003220-2022
mailto:david.waddell@fcdo.gov.uk


Page 2 to 5

UKI32 - Westminster

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/foreign-commonwealth-development-office

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of urgent business support

Reference number

CPG/7645/2021

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72000000 - IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Provision of business support.

This notice has been edited to remove sensitive information after publication.

II.1.6) Information about lots

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/foreign-commonwealth-development-office


Page 3 to 5

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £467,325.60

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provision of business support.

This notice has been edited to remove sensitive information after publication.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 5

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

Extreme urgency brought about by events unforeseeable for the contracting authority

Explanation:

The Awarded Supplier is the Authority's long term incumbent service management
integrator and as such had resources on site with significant knowledge and
understanding of the Authority's infrastructure

The Authority considers that the above circumstances met the requirements of reg. 32.2.c
insupport of the use of the negotiated procedure without prior publication.

This notice has been edited to remove sensitive information after publication.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

12 January 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 



Page 5 to 5

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

BAE SYSTEMS APPLIED INTELLIGENCE (UK) LIMITED

Guildford

GU2 7YP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ2 - Surrey, East and West Sussex

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £467,325.60

Total value of the contract/lot: £467,325.60

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Royal courts of Justice

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-04T03:11:38+0000
	TCPDF




